

## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Local Self Government Department - Engineering Wing -Establishment- Transfer and posting in the cadre of Executive Engineers- Modified-Orders issued.

LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (EW) DEPARTMENT

G.O. (Rt) No.2779/2016/LSGD. Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 30/09/2016 Read: G.O.(Rt)No. 2619/2016/LSGD dated 06/09/2016.

#### ORDER

In partial modification of the G.O. read above, the following Transfer & Posting of Executive Engineers in the Local Self Government Engineering Wing are ordered with immediate effect on administrative convenience.

- 1. Sri. M.V. Rajan, Executive Engineer, Thrissur Corporation, who is under orders of transfer to LSGD Division, District Panchayat, Wayanad is posted as such in LSGD Division, Malappuram District Panchayat.
- 2. Sri. Shamsudeen M.V. Executive Engineer, LSGD Division, Kasaragod District Panchayat, who is under orders of transfer to LSGD Division, District Panchayat, Alappuzha is posted as such in Kannur Corporation.
- 3. The transfer of Sri. M.K. Vijayakumar, Executive Engineer, LSGD Division, Alappuzha District Panchayat to Kottayam Municipality is cancelled.
- 4. Sri. Raj Mohan S.G., Executive Engineer, Thrissur Corporation, who is under orders of transfer to LSGD Division District Panchayat, Kottayam is posted as such in PAU. Kottayam District Panchayat.
- 5. Sri. Cyril Vimal Mendez, Executive Engineer, LSGD Division, District Panchayat, Kollam, who is under orders of transfer to Alappuzha Municipality is posted as such in Thiruvananthapuram Corporation.
- 6. Sri. M. Madhavanunni, Executive Engineer, Kannur Corporation, who is under orders of transfer to LSGD Division, District Panchayat, Palakkad is posted as such in Palakkad Municipality.
- 7. The transfer of Sri. Baburaj P.S., Executive Engineer, LSGD Division, Palakkad District Panchayat to Palakkad Municipality is cancelled:
- 8. The transfer of Sri. Sajeevan K.V., Executive Engineer, LSGD Division, Kannur District Panchayat to Kannur Corporation is cancelled.
- 9. Sri. T.G. Prathapan, Executive Engineer, Kozhikode Corporation is transferred and posted as such in Kottayam Municipality.

The incumbents shall join the station to which they are posted forthwith and furnish the RTC to Government immediately.

The G.O. read above, will stand modified to the above extent.

## (By Order of the Governor)

### T.K.JOSE

# Principal Secretary to Government :

To

1. The Executive Engineers concerned (through the Chief Engineer, LSGD).

2. The Chief Engineer, LSGD, Thiruvananthapuram.

3. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit) of Kerala, Thrissur.

4. The Secretary, District Panchayat/Corporation/Municipality concerned

(through the Chief Engineer, LSGD)

.5. The District Treasury Officer/Sub Treasury Officer concerned (through the Chief Engineer).

6. The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram.

7. The Web & New Media, I & PRD.

8. Stock File/Office Copy.

Copy to: The PS to Honourable Minister(LSGD)

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer